Incident Date Report Number

6/29/2023

6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023

6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023

6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023

6/29/2023

6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023

6/29/2023

RMP23-001592

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 3617
PHEASANT DR

3301 CAMPBELL ST
2550 GOLF RD

1802 PLUM GROVE RD
3202 CENTRAL RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4447 KINGS WALK DR
APPROX LOC: RAMP
3400 WELLINGTON CT
2301 SCHOOL DR
3305 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 KIRCHOFF RD

SOUTHAMPTON DR/
ESSEX WAY

4023 ALGONQUIN RD
2550 GOLF RD
2950 GOLF RD
2100 GOLF RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:5600
GROVESIDE LN

4720 ARBOR DR
3100 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3405 CAMPBELL ST

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK
BURGLARY

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/4/2023 7:39:22 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

6/29/2023

6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023

6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023

6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023

6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023

6/29/2023

RMP23-001593

RMP23-001594

RMP23-001596

RMP23-001595

RMP23-001597

RMP23-001598

APPROX LOC:2406 ROBIN

LN
1301 MEIJER DR

3100 GOLF RD
5104 TOLLVIEW DR
4006 OWL DR

3100 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5504 ELIZABETH PL
1941 ROHLWING RD
1301 MEIJER DR
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

LAT: <42.064903> LONG:

<-88.017265>
3110 MARTIN LN

1921 PLUM GROVE RD
3100 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3100 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1460 GOLF RD

3608 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
INVESTIGATION

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 TEST CALL
DISTURBANCE

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
INVESTIGATION

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

7/4/2023 7:39:22 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

6/29/2023

6/29/2023
6/29/2023

6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023

6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023

6/29/2023

6/29/2023
6/29/2023

6/29/2023

6/29/2023
6/29/2023

6/29/2023
6/29/2023

6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023
6/29/2023

RMP23-001600

RMP23-001601

2101 HICKS RD
2101 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

1901 GOLF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

1470 GOLF RD

3200 CAMPBELL ST
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1300 N PLUM GROVE RD

ASTOR LN /W
ALGONQUIN RD

2211 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: N
MEACHAM RD

N MEACHAM RD /
PROGRESS PKWY

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: PROGRESS
PKWY

1303 ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

2502 HAWK LN
5110 TOLLVIEW DR
3702 RYWICK CT

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

HAZMAT LEVEL 1 SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

HAZMAT LEVEL 1 SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

TRAFFIC STOP

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
MOTORIST ASSIST

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
INFO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

7/4/2023 7:39:22 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

6/29/2023 1735 ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP
6/29/2023 RMP23-001602 3407 ALGONQUIN RD THEFT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023 1414 W ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP
6/29/2023 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY  TRAFFIC STOP
6/29/2023 RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD TRAFFIC STOP
6/29/2023 RMP23-001603 2501 HONEYSUCKLE LN SUICDAL SUBJECT
6/29/2023 RMP23-001605 3105 OWL DR AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/29/2023 ESSEX WAY / TRAFFIC STOP

SOUTHAMPTON DR
6/29/2023 RMP23-001604 2550 GOLF RD TRESPASSING REPORT WITH ARREST
6/29/2023 W ALGONQUIN RD / TRAFFIC STOP

ASTOR LN
6/29/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD DISTURBANCE
6/29/2023 4655 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023 4400 BLK KINGS WALK DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023 2400 BLK ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023 APPROX LOC: PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

GROVE RD

7/4/2023 7:39:22 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

7/4/2023 7:39:22 AM



