



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 3617 PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		3301 CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		2550 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		1802 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		3202 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/29/2023		4447 KINGS WALK DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/29/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		2301 SCHOOL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/29/2023		3305 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		2801 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		SOUTHAMPTON DR / ESSEX WAY	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		4023 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		2550 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023	RMP23-001592	2950 GOLF RD	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/29/2023		2100 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023		APPROX LOC:5600 GROVESIDE LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/29/2023		3100 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023		3405 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/29/2023		APPROX LOC:2406 ROBIN LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023	RMP23-001593	1301 MEIJER DR	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/29/2023		3100 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/29/2023		4006 OWL DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		3100 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023	RMP23-001594	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/29/2023		5504 ELIZABETH PL	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		1941 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/29/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023	RMP23-001596	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/29/2023		LAT: <42.064903> LONG: <-88.017265>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023	RMP23-001595	1921 PLUM GROVE RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/29/2023		3100 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023		3100 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023	RMP23-001597	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/29/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023	RMP23-001598	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/29/2023		3608 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/29/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/29/2023		2101 HICKS RD	HAZMAT LEVEL 1	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		2101 HICKS RD	HAZMAT LEVEL 1	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023		1470 GOLF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/29/2023	RMP23-001600	1300 N PLUM GROVE RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/29/2023		ASTOR LN / W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/29/2023		2211 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023		APPROX LOC: N MEACHAM RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/29/2023		N MEACHAM RD / PROGRESS PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/29/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		APPROX LOC: PROGRESS PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/29/2023		1303 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	
6/29/2023		2502 HAWK LN	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
6/29/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2023	RMP23-001601	3702 RYWICK CT	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/29/2023		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/29/2023	RMP23-001602	3407 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		1414 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/29/2023		5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/29/2023		RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/29/2023	RMP23-001603	2501 HONEYSUCKLE LN	SUICDAL SUBJECT	
6/29/2023	RMP23-001605	3105 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/29/2023		ESSEX WAY / SOUTHAMPTON DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/29/2023	RMP23-001604	2550 GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/29/2023		W ALGONQUIN RD / ASTOR LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/29/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	DISTURBANCE	
6/29/2023		4655 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		4400 BLK KINGS WALK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		2400 BLK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2023		APPROX LOC: PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER